Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and
Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments
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12/08/2025
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APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Borders College

City of Glasgow College
College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries and Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Clyde College
Glasgow Kelvin College

JIsC

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College
North East Scotland College
NUS Services Ltd

Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SCQF PARTNERSHIP

South Lanarkshire College
SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College

Ayrshire College

Edinburgh College

New College Lanarkshire

West College Scotland

APUC Ltd

Edinburgh Research & Innovation
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JIsC

Napier University

QAA Scotland

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University
Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

SCQF PARTNERSHIP

SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee
University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St. Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Education Scotland

are listed separately.

Description

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
HE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

£105,400.00
£4,352,491.00
£1,292,567.00
£7,473,414.00
£121,628.00
£83,000.00
£1,366,711.00
£4,351,281.00
£4,887,346.00
£6,459,388.00
£3,015,834.00
£5,588,687.00
£3,222,520.00
£235,142.00
£5,373,194.00
£150,839.00
£4,803,798.00
£31,160.00
£281,530.00
£70,000.00
£1,920,748.00
£1,246,897.00
£6,737,953.00
£4,987,389.00
£1,961,516.00
£1,036,267.00
£1,213,938.00
£2,191,058.00
£1,105,733.00
£105,399.00
£91,422.00
£8,786,632.00
£1,615,976.73
£4,840,033.45
£436,692.00
£6,671,325.99
£138,333.00
£2,217,410.58
£5,501,248.28
£1,686,120.72
£33,549.00
£70,000.00
£1,949,469.17
£3,524,289.23
£8,399,787.41
£2,554,828.72
£9,096,217.18
£20,845,625.46
£18,551,528.93
£4,561,329.05
£5,222,441.94
£12,790,842.00
£4,754,286.13
£7,637,876.69
£69,957.00




13/08/2025 University of the Highlands & Islands FE Grant Funding Payment £400,000.00
27/08/2025 Softcat Limited Information & Communications Technology £33,318.82
27/08/2025 HM Revenue & Customs PAYE & NI £313,471.86
27/08/2025 Civil Superannuation vote Pension Contributions £283,967.66




