Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
12/08/2025	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£105,400.00
12/08/2025	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,352,491.00
12/08/2025	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,292,567.00
12/08/2025	City of Glasgow College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£7,473,414.00
12/08/2025	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£121,628.00
12/08/2025	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£83,000.00
12/08/2025	Dumfries and Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,366,711.00
12/08/2025	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,351,281.00
12/08/2025	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,887,346.00
12/08/2025	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,459,388.00
12/08/2025	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,015,834.00
12/08/2025	Glasgow Clyde College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,588,687.00
12/08/2025	Glasgow Kelvin College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,222,520.00
12/08/2025	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£235,142.00
12/08/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,373,194.00
12/08/2025	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£150,839.00
12/08/2025	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,803,798.00
12/08/2025	NUS Services Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£31,160.00
12/08/2025	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£281,530.00
12/08/2025	SCQF PARTNERSHIP	FE Grant Funding Payment	£70,000.00
12/08/2025	South Lanarkshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,920,748.00
12/08/2025	SRUC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,246,897.00
12/08/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£6,737,953.00
12/08/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,987,389.00
12/08/2025	West Lothian College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,961,516.00
12/08/2025 12/08/2025	Ayrshire College Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,036,267.00 £1,213,938.00
12/08/2025	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£2,191,058.00
12/08/2025	West College Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,105,733.00
12/08/2025	APUC Ltd	HE Grant Funding Payment	£105,399.00
12/08/2025	Edinburgh Research & Innovation	HE Grant Funding Payment	£91,422.00
12/08/2025	Glasgow Caledonian University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,786,632.00
12/08/2025	Glasgow School of Art	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,615,976.73
12/08/2025	Heriot-Watt University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,840,033.45
12/08/2025	JISC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£436,692.00
12/08/2025	Napier University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£6,671,325.99
12/08/2025	QAA Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£138,333.00
12/08/2025	Queen Margaret University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,217,410.58
12/08/2025	Robert Gordon University	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,501,248.28
12/08/2025	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,686,120.72
12/08/2025	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	HE Grant Funding Payment	£33,549.00
12/08/2025	SCQF PARTNERSHIP	HE Grant Funding Payment	£70,000.00
12/08/2025	SRUC	HE Grant Funding Payment	£1,949,469.17
12/08/2025	The Open University (Scotland)	HE Grant Funding Payment	£3,524,289.23
12/08/2025	University of Aberdeen	HE Grant Funding Payment	£8,399,787.41
12/08/2025	University of Abertay	HE Grant Funding Payment	£2,554,828.72
12/08/2025	University of Dundee	HE Grant Funding Payment	£9,096,217.18
12/08/2025	University of Edinburgh	HE Grant Funding Payment	£20,845,625.46
12/08/2025	University of Glasgow	HE Grant Funding Payment	£18,551,528.93
12/08/2025	University of St. Andrews	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,561,329.05
12/08/2025	University of Stirling	HE Grant Funding Payment	£5,222,441.94
12/08/2025	University of Strathclyde	HE Grant Funding Payment	£12,790,842.00
12/08/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	HE Grant Funding Payment	£4,754,286.13
12/08/2025	University of the West of Scotland	HE Grant Funding Payment	£7,637,876.69
13/08/2025	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£69,957.00

13/08/2025	University of the Highlands & Islands	FE Grant Funding Payment	£400,000.00
27/08/2025	Softcat Limited	Information & Communications Technology	£33,318.82
27/08/2025	HM Revenue & Customs	PAYE & NI	£313,471.86
27/08/2025	Civil Superannuation vote	Pension Contributions	£283,967.66